2025 MCA State Championship Team Scoring

Middle School D1
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TEAM
Minnetonka HS
Cloquet-Esko-Carlton
Edina Cycling
Crosby-Ironton HS
Hopkins HS
Brainerd HS
Rock Ridge
Wayzata Mountain Bike
Alexandria Youth Cycling
Stillwater Mountain Bike
Minneapolis Roosevelt HS
Minneapolis Southwest HS
Mounds View HS
Minneapolis Washburn HS
Shakopee HS
New Prague MS and HS
East Ridge HS
Prior Lake HS
White Bear Lake HS
St Paul Central
Burnsville HS

‘Score

1891
1858
1818
1815
1763
1758
1756
1697
1693
1653
1641
1628
1623
1614
1543
1512
1441
1314
1297
1254
1042

Rider 1

Rider 2

Rider 3

Rider 4

(B) Axel Wood - [490]

(G) Vivian Wood - [481]

B) Henrik Kohlmyer - [464]

(B) Everett Wilkey - [456]

(B) ke Backstrom - [500]

(B) Gavin Belich - [490]

B) Keaton Waldo - [472]

(G) Elena Hendrickson - [396]

(B) William Bolinske - [481]

(B) RIVDEN CUMMINGS - [448]

B) Mason Glynn - [448]

(G) Ainsley Lovaas - [441]

(B) Levi Jacobson - [490]

(G) Rue Nelson - [464]

G) Zoe Asmus - [434]

(G) Margot Toftness - [427]

(B) Elliot Gruhn - [500]

(B) Asher Prevost - [441]

G) Amelia Schroeder - [420]

(G) Adelaide Prevost - [402]

(B) Phillip Majka - [472]

(B) Landry Fryxell - [456]

G) Megan Ryan - [434]

(B) lvan Soxman - [396]

(G) Summit Beukema - [481]

(B) Cody Petrack - [434]

B) Christian Cochems - [427]

(B) Finnian Roark - [414]

(B) Charlie Mohr - [481]

(G) Alison Lindell - [448]

B) Cullen Baetz - [420]

(G) Jenna Bertelson - [348]

(B) Isaiah Rye - [481]

(B) Jaxon Heiser - [408]

B) Korbin Kriel - [408]

(G) Alyse Suchy - [396]

(G) Reese Tierney - [441]

(G) Alice O'Brien - [420]

B) Kai Carver - [396]

(B) Finneas Wilson - [396]

(B) lan Murtha - [464]

(G) Eliza Kielsmeier-Cook - [402]

(B) Sebastian Yanz - [385]

(G) Ruby Peterson - [464]

(G) Adeline Coyne - [414]

G) Ruby Lindoo - [390]

(B) Coleton Wagner - [360]

(B) Asher Carlson - [472]

(B) Finn Richter - [434]

G) Keilana Sjostrom - [365]

(B) Carl Bergengren - [352]

(G) Darcy Brodegard - [490]

(G) Nia Thatcher - [420]

B) Simon Wagner - [375]

(B) Theodore Veneman - [329]

(B) Oliver Rients - [500]

(G) Alison Koenig - [385]

B) Chase Peterson - [344]

(G) Lila Younge - [314]

(B) Andrew Englin - [456]

(B) charles Schmidt - [380]

G) Samantha Rasmussen - [344]

(B) Gavin Bundy - [332]

(G) Lucia Drevlow - [500]

(G) Hudson Sprunger - [390]

B) Jacob Werner - [282]

(G) Norah Lawson - [269]

(B) Elliot Candy - [370]

(G) Morgan Candy - [332]

B) Reese Kahler-Clark - [314]

(B) Caleb Baumgartner - [298]

(B) Samuel Sanoski - [414]

(B) Elijah Felber - [306]

G) Quinn McQuay - [294]

(G) Evelyn Berry - [283]

(G) Netta Wheeler - [340]

(B) Kieran Schimnich - [317]

G) Edith Schulz - [308]

(G) Dahlia Puryear-Jordan - [289]

(B) Samuel Nicholas - [420]

(B) Benjamin Smit - [320]
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(G) llsa Kaley - [390]
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B) Gage Noble - [302]
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