

2025 MCA State Championship Team Scoring

Middle School D1						
Place	TEAM	Score	Rider 1	Rider 2	Rider 3	Rider 4
1	Minnetonka HS	1891	(B) Axel Wood - [490]	(G) Vivian Wood - [481]	(B) Henrik Kohlmyer - [464]	(B) Everett Wilkey - [456]
2	Cloquet-Esko-Carlton	1858	(B) Ike Backstrom - [500]	(B) Gavin Belich - [490]	(B) Keaton Waldo - [472]	(G) Elena Hendrickson - [396]
3	Edina Cycling	1818	(B) William Bolinske - [481]	(B) RIVDEN CUMMINGS - [448]	(B) Mason Glynn - [448]	(G) Ainsley Lovaas - [441]
4	Crosby-Ironton HS	1815	(B) Levi Jacobson - [490]	(G) Rue Nelson - [464]	(G) Zoe Asmus - [434]	(G) Margot Toftness - [427]
5	Hopkins HS	1763	(B) Elliot Gruhn - [500]	(B) Asher Prevost - [441]	(G) Amelia Schroeder - [420]	(G) Adelaide Prevost - [402]
6	Brainerd HS	1758	(B) Phillip Majka - [472]	(B) Landry Fryxell - [456]	(G) Megan Ryan - [434]	(B) Ivan Soxman - [396]
7	Rock Ridge	1756	(G) Summit Beukema - [481]	(B) Cody Petrack - [434]	(B) Christian Cochems - [427]	(B) Finnian Roark - [414]
8	Wayzata Mountain Bike	1697	(B) Charlie Mohr - [481]	(G) Alison Lindell - [448]	(B) Cullen Baetz - [420]	(G) Jenna Bertelson - [348]
9	Alexandria Youth Cycling	1693	(B) Isaiah Rye - [481]	(B) Jaxon Heiser - [408]	(B) Korbin Kriel - [408]	(G) Alyse Suchy - [396]
10	Stillwater Mountain Bike	1653	(G) Reese Tierney - [441]	(G) Alice O'Brien - [420]	(B) Kai Carver - [396]	(B) Finneas Wilson - [396]
11	Minneapolis Roosevelt HS	1641	(B) Ian Murtha - [464]	(G) Eliza Kielsmeier-Cook - [402]	(G) Ilsa Kaley - [390]	(B) Sebastian Yanz - [385]
12	Minneapolis Southwest HS	1628	(G) Ruby Peterson - [464]	(G) Adeline Coyne - [414]	(G) Ruby Lindoo - [390]	(B) Coleton Wagner - [360]
13	Mounds View HS	1623	(B) Asher Carlson - [472]	(B) Finn Richter - [434]	(G) Keilana Sjostrom - [365]	(B) Carl Bergengren - [352]
14	Minneapolis Washburn HS	1614	(G) Darcy Brodegard - [490]	(G) Nia Thatcher - [420]	(B) Simon Wagner - [375]	(B) Theodore Veneman - [329]
15	Shakopee HS	1543	(B) Oliver Rients - [500]	(G) Alison Koenig - [385]	(B) Chase Peterson - [344]	(G) Lila Younge - [314]
16	New Prague MS and HS	1512	(B) Andrew Englin - [456]	(B) Charles Schmidt - [380]	(G) Samantha Rasmussen - [344]	(B) Gavin Bundy - [332]
17	East Ridge HS	1441	(G) Lucia Drevlow - [500]	(G) Hudson Sprunger - [390]	(B) Jacob Werner - [282]	(G) Norah Lawson - [269]
18	Prior Lake HS	1314	(B) Elliot Candy - [370]	(G) Morgan Candy - [332]	(B) Reese Kahler-Clark - [314]	(B) Caleb Baumgartner - [298]
19	White Bear Lake HS	1297	(B) Samuel Sanoski - [414]	(B) Elijah Felber - [306]	(G) Quinn McQuay - [294]	(G) Evelyn Berry - [283]
20	St Paul Central	1254	(G) Netta Wheeler - [340]	(B) Kieran Schimnich - [317]	(G) Edith Schulz - [308]	(G) Dahlia Puryear-Jordan - [289]
21	Burnsville HS	1042	(B) Samuel Nicholas - [420]	(B) Benjamin Smit - [320]	(B) Gage Noble - [302]	() - [0]